# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BINGQIAN LI	07/06/2010
HONGCUN PENG	07/06/2010
WEIGUO WANG	07/06/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shenzhen CGX LED Lighting Industrial Co., Ltd	
Street Address:	Building No. 2, Shuidou Industrial Park, Longhua Town, Bao'an District,	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518109	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12942032

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (905)286-9781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905-812-9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CFPA6946-15446

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leong C. Lei

Total Attachments: 1

501345960

source=FP15446\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025339 FRAME: 0695

P \$40.00 129420

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)	
LED bulb adopting isolated fluorescent conversion technology	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are	
(check one) \( \sqrt{\text{a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)} \)	concurrently with this assignment
11 U.S. patent application Serial Nofiled	
NUS patent No. issued	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, commutations and extens	sions of the patents and patern applications
identified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are	유민과 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그 사람들이 다른
(check one) \( \subseteq U.S. patent rights only.	
I worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to	claim the benefit of the filing date of any
U.S. patent application identified above.	
The ASSIGN()R(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are)	
(check one) J Inventor(s)	그들이 일을 했다. 아들면 하라는 어떻게 하는데 그 그렇
Present Owner	타는 말로 화 화화화 여러 이 작품일으로 있다.
(Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) A.I Binggian	그의 물로로 하고를 하는 것 같습니다.
(Address) Building No 2 Shuidou Industrial Park, Longhua Town, Bao'an District,	Shenzhen China \$18109
(Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) PENG Hongoun	
(Address) Building No 2, Shuidou Industrial Park, Longhua Town, Bao'an District	Shenzhen China 518109
(Full-name of third joint ASSIGNOR, if any)WANG Weigue	
(Address) Building No. 2. Shuidou ladusirial Park Longhua Jown, Bao'an District;	
The ASSIGNEE returned so in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) Shenzhen CGX LED Lighting Industrial Co. Ltd	
(Address of assignee) Building No. 2. Shuidon Industrial Park Longhua Town, Bao'an I	
The ASSIGNET is	
(check one) [] An individual	
[] A Parmer Ship.	
√ A Corporation of <u>China</u> (state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1,00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other	T good and valuable consideration receipt of
which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE ats suc	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applicatio	us for this invention.
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNO	OR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE	as the assignee of the entire right title and
interest for the sole use undergoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	al carlinelli san vin a ci delle side
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or	its representatives, any facts know to the
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting and invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign	n all lawful papers, execute all divisional.
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all nece	essary assignment papers to cause any and all
Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful paths and generally do	everything necessary or desirable to nid said
ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said in	vention
1. Usinggian	7/4. 2010
, Bingqian (Supanue of sole or first ASSIGNON)	(Date)
reng Howg cun	7/6.70/0
ING, Hongeun (Signature of second joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
마음의 등에 들어나는 이번 모르는 사람들이 함께 모습니다. [2012년 1일 전략 보기를 보기하는 사람들이 하면 보기하는 사람들이 다시다. [2012년 1월 12일 기계	
wang wei gur	16,010
NG, Weiguo (Signature of third joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
	法,让我们在一个大学,我还是一个人,不是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个

PATENT REEL: 025339 FRAME: 0696